COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF

Electronic Application Of Windstream Holdings, Inc., Windstream Services, LLC, American Telephone Company, LLC, Broadview Networks, Inc., Business Telecom, LLC, CTC Communications Corporation, DeltaCom, LLC, EarthLink Business, LLC. EarthLink Carrier, LLC, McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, LLC, Network Telephone, LLC, PAETEC Communications, LLC, Talk America, LLC, The Other Phone Company, LLC, US LEC of Tennessee, LLC, Windstream Communications, LLC, Windstream KDL, LLC, Windstream Kentucky East, LLC, Windstream Kentucky West, LLC, Windstream Norlight, LLC, Windstream NTI, LLC, Windstream NuVox, LLC For Approval for an Order Approving the Acquisition of Common Stock by Elliott Management Corporation, Pacific Investment Management Company LLC, Oaktree Capital Group, HBK Capital Management, and Franklin Resources Inc.

Case No. 2020-00179

Notice of Filing

Windstream Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Windstream Services, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, American Telephone Company, LLC; Broadview Networks,
Inc.; Business Telecom, LLC; CTC Communications Corporation; DeltaCom, LLC; EarthLink
Business, LLC; EarthLink Carrier, LLC; McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, LLC;
Network Telephone, LLC; PAETEC Communications, LLC; Talk America, LLC; The Other
Phone Company, LLC; US LEC of Tennessee, LLC; Windstream Communications, LLC;
Windstream KDL, LLC; Windstream Kentucky East, LLC; Windstream Kentucky West, LLC;

Windstream Norlight, LLC; Windstream NTI, LLC; and Windstream NuVox, LLC file with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, in furtherance of their commitment to keep the Commission informed of developments in the bankruptcy proceeding and otherwise, the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order Confirming the First Amended Joint Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization of Windstream Holdings, Inc. *et al.*, Pursuant to Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, *In re: Windstream Holdings, Inc.*, Case No. 19-22312 (RDD) (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. June 26, 2020).

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, KY 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Facsimile: (502) 779-8349

moverstreet@stites.com

kglass@stites.com